

Romanda Noble-Watson, Director of Communications & Public Relations **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

Romanda@schsl.org / 803.896.0417 Friday, October 6, 2023

Executive Committee

Competitive Balance Committee Meeting

PUBLIC NOTICE OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA HIGH SCHOOL LEAGUE Monday, October 9, 2023 9:30 a.m.

*Public Access via NFHS Network site:

https://www.nfhsnetwork.com/events/schsl/evt22699205ec

AGENDA

Call to Order - Nicholas Pearson, President

Discussion:

Competitive Balance Issues

Adjourn

The Competitive Balance Committee, a subcommittee of the South Carolina High School League Executive Committee, will hold a Competitive Balance Issues virtual meeting on October 9, 2023. The meeting will be held in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act codified at S.C. Code Ann. § 30-4-10, et seq. (Law Co-op. 1976) and will be open to the public via NFHS Network livestream.